### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOERG UNBEHAUN	10/22/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXP, B.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AG

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12808185

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4084743000 Phone:

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V.

Address Line 1: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 2: M/S 41

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00 8574 US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn Miller

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501206094

source=008574US03\_ASSIGN\_SIGNED#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024543 FRAME: 0532

**.				, as a below-named Assignor(s), t in the following to NXP B.V.,
				its successors, assigns, and legal rention for which an application:
is executed conc	urrently herewith me/us on	i, hakali sent natara KK	inanamas	
	ober22, 2008 having an In			
associated therewith provisionals, non-p extensions thereof,	i, based thereon, or claim rovisionals divisions, co	ning priority the ntinuations, con rity thereto, an	erefrom including, intinuations-in-part,	international patent applications but not limited to, any and all reexaminations, reissues, and lusive right, title, and interest in
countries to issues a	·×			ites and in any and all foreign ,, for its sole use, and that of its
fullest extent. Upon oaths, testify in all I other such acts which	request at the expense of egal proceedings including	of the Assigned g patent prosect irable, or conv	t, I/we agree to executional actions and entert for securing	ing right, title, and interest to the cute all papers, take all rightful infringement actions, and do all and maintaining patents on the
I/We certify that I/w	e have the full right to con			
27.46-2002	(sign name here) (print name here)	7. <del>6</del> 5)	La Sal-	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	UNBEHAU	N, JOERG	

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 06/16/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024543 FRAME: 0533